1 kV RMS Quad-Channel Digital Isolators
Data Sheet ADuM7440/ADuM7441/ADuM7442
FEATURES
Small, 16-lead QSOP
1000 V rms isolation rating
Safety and regulatory approvals
UL recognition
UL 1577: 1000 V rms for 1 minute

(RQ-16)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Number
of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
Number
of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Maximum
Data Rate
(Mbps)
Maximum
Propagation
Delay, 5 V (ns)
Maximum
Pulse Width
Distortion (ns)
Temperature
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
ADuM7440ARQZ 4 0 1  75  25 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
ADuM7440ARQZ-RL7 4 0 1  75  25 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RQ-16
ADuM7440CRQZ 4 0 25  50  5 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
ADuM7440CRQZ-RL7 4 0 25  50  5 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RQ-16
ADuM7441ARQZ 3 1 1  75  25 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
ADuM7441ARQZ-RL7 3 1 1  75  25 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RQ-16
ADuM7441CRQZ 3 1 25  50  5 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
ADuM7441CRQZ-RL7 3 1 25  50  5 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RQ-16
ADuM7442ARQZ 2 2 1  75  25 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
ADuM7442ARQZ-RL7 2 2 1  75  25 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RQ-16
ADuM7442CRQZ 2 2 25  50  5 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP RQ-16
ADuM7442CRQZ-RL7 2 2 25  50  5 −40°C to +105°C 16-Lead QSOP,
7” Tape and Reel
RQ-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAMS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—5 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—3.3 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MIXED 5 V/3.3 V OPERATION
	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MIXED 3.3 V/5 V OPERATION